Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). 1. Name of conveying party(les): Robert Roth, Laurence S. Gillick Y-12-32 Additional name(s) attached? Yes II No 3. Nature of conveyance: ScanSoft, Inc. Basignment ScanSoft, Inc. Beabody, MA 01960 9 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960 Peabody, MA 01960 3. Nature of conveyance: ScanSoft, Inc. Basignment Beabody, MA 01960 Commissioner to Patent number(s) are patent number(s): Peabody, MA 01960 3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B: Patent No(s):: 09/878,173 Additional numbers attached? John F, HAYDEN B: Patent No(s):: John F, HAYDEN Gil Enclosed Gournent should be mailed: JOHN F, HAYDEN John F, HAYDEN B: Deposit Account No. 08-1050. Vashington, DC 20005 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino Signature Additional current. Diana DiBerardino Signature Additio	RR 200 E	- 17 - 2002 Attorney Docket No.: 13865-0800 C 02058190
BI Other: Statement of Assignment Execution Date: 04/11/02 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): B: Patent No(s):: 09/878,173 B: Patent No(s):: 09/878,173 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IB No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 JOHN F. HAYDEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. Benclosed 601 Thirteenth Street, NW Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No: 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino Diana DiBerardino Reg. No. 45,653 Signature	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original doct 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Roth, Laurence S. Gillick Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ScanSoft, Inc. 9 Centennial Drive
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B: Patent Application is: A. Patent Application No(s):: 09/878,173 OP/878,173 B: Patent No(s):: OP/878,173 Control of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s):: 09/878,173 OP/878,173 Additional numbers attached? OP/878,173 Control of the applications/patents involved: 1 S. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 JOHN F. HAYDEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. Ø Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No:: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No: 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino Diana DiBerardino Reg. No. 45,653 Signature Name of Person Signing Signature	☑ Other: Statement of Assignment	Additional names/addresses attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
Additional numbers attached? Yes INo 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 JOHN F. HAYDEN 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 Image: Enclosed Benclosed Image: Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino Image: Account Signature Name of Person Signing Image: Account Signature	If this document is being filed with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No(s).:	
document should be mailed: JOHN F. HAYDEN Fish & Richardson P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 G01 Thirteenth Street, NW Image: Account of the charge Deposit Account. Washington, DC 20005 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino Reg. No. 45,653 Name of Person Signing		rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
601 Thirteenth Street, NW □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Washington, DC 20005 □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino ① Authorized to charge Deposit Account Diana DiBerardino ① Authorized to charge Deposit Account Name of Person Signing ① Authorized to charge Deposit Account	 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JOHN F. HAYDEN Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, NW 	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino Reg. No. 45,653 Name of Person Signing		Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino Reg. No. 45,653 Name of Person Signing		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diana DiBerardino Reg. No. 45,653 Name of Person Signing Signature		
	any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	ment.
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docun	Name of Person Signing Diana Diberardino	DiBerarderto April 12, 2002 Date
		Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documen

04/14/2002 TBIAZ1	00000143 09878173
01 FC1581	40.00 GP
01 + (-)-01	

PATENT REEL: 012784 FRAME: 0842

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Laurence S. Gillick, et al.Art Unit : UnknownSerial No. : 09/878,173Examiner : UnknownFiled : June 12, 2001Examiner : Unknown

Title : USING UTTERANCE-LEVEL CONFIDENCE ESTIMATES

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

STATEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

At the time of the invention, Laurence S. Gillick, then of Newton, Massachusetts and Robert Roth, then of Newtonville, Massachusetts (collectively called "inventors") were employees of Dragon Systems, Inc., a Massachusettes corporation having a place of business at 320 Nevada Street, Newton, Massachusettes 02160 (called "Dragon"), and were obligated to assign their rights to Dragon as demonstrated by their employee agreements, which specify that "Each invention shall be the property of the Company. I hereby assign and transfer to the company all rights, title and interest in and to all Inventions and any and all related patents, ... and applications therefore, in the United States and elsewhere." These employee agreements are being submitted with a request for recordation with the U.S. Patent Office concurrently with this statement. The invention was created while the inventors were under the obligation demonstrated by the employee agreements.

Dragon merged with L & H Holdings USA, Inc. of 52 Third Avenue, Burlington, Massachusettes 01803 (called "L&H"). The merger is being submitted with a request for recordation with the U.S. Patent Office concurrently with this statement. By this merger, all rights in Dragon were merged with L&H, including the rights to the invention. Subsequently, L&H was assigned rights to ScanSoft, Inc. of 9 Centennial Drive, Peabody, Massachusettes 01960 (called "ScanSoft"). The assignment is being submitted with a request for recordation with the U.S. Patent Office concurrently with this statement. By this assignment, all rights in L&H were assigned to ScanSoft, including the rights of the invention.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April

40083391.doc

10ma DiBuarduit

Diana DiBerardino Reg. No. 45,653

PATENT REEL: 012784 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 04/12/2002